

Miscellaneous

* Asterisks denote mandatory information

Name of Announcer *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Company Registration No.	CR-166055
Announcement submitted on behalf of	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.
Announcement is submitted by *	TAN KIM TEW
Designation *	SR. EXECUTIVE, CORPORATE SERVICE
Date & Time of Broadcast	28-Feb-2012 17:16:23
Announcement No.	00072

>> Announcement Details

The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title *

Update on Legal Proceedings

Description

Please refer to the attached file.

Attachments

Announcement_LegalUpdate.pdf

Total size = **152K**

(2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC.

(Company Registration No.: CR-166055)

UPDATE ON LEGAL PROCEEDINGS

Further to the announcement made on 27 January 2012, that all charges against the Company's subsidiary Mewah-Oils Sdn Bhd and Dr. Cheo Tong Choon, its Controlling Shareholder and Chairman have been dismissed, Mewah International Inc wishes to announce that the prosecution has appealed to the High Court of Malaysia against the judgement.

We maintain that there is no merit in the case.

For any corporate communication, contact:

Name : Mr. Rajesh Chopra

Designation : Group Chief Financial Officer

Contact number : (Office) 6829 5134 (Mobile) 9710 2773

Email : rajesh@mewahgroup.com

The initial public offering of the Company was sponsored by Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited. (the "Issue Manager"). The Issue Manager assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement.

Issued by MEWAH INTERNATIONAL INC. 28 February 2012